



<http://dx.doi.org/10.11646/zootaxa.3717.4.9>

<http://zoobank.org/urn:lsid:zoobank.org:pub:184EEAF0-D816-4E4A-896A-CFCE199F1923>

YONGSAN ZENG, WEIMIN YE, JIANGHUA HUANG, CHANGHUI LI & ROBIN M. GIBLIN-DAVIS (2013) Description of *Schistonchus altissimus* n. sp. (Nematoda: Aphelenchoididae), an associate of *Ficus altissima* in China. *Zootaxa*, 3700 (4), 561–572.

Abstract (page 561):

Line 11, “Schistonchus” should be changed to “*Schistonchus*”.

Introducton (page 561):

Line 4, “in China?<http://www.invasive.org/weeds/Asian/ficus.pdf>.” should be changed to “in China (<http://www.invasive.org/weeds/Asian/ficus.pdf>)”.

Line 6, “Kerr (.)” should be changed to “Kerr (Chen 1987)”.

Line 9, “Schistonchus” should be changed to “*Schistonchus*”.

Line 10, “Schistonchus” and “Ficus” should be changed to “*Schistonchus*” and “*Ficus*”.

Line 11, “Anand, 2002;” should be changed to “Anand 2002;”.

Line 12, “Reddy & Rao, 1984” should be changed to “Reddy & Rao 1984”.

Line 14, “F. altissima” should be changed to “*F. altissima*”.

Matetial and methods (page 562):

Line 1, “F. altissima” should be changed to “*F. altissima*”.

Line 5, “heat-killed at 65? for 2–3 min” should be changed to “heat-killed at 65 °C for 2–3 min”.

Line 6, “(designed by the last author)” should be deleted.

FIGURE 2. (page 564):

Line 4 at the bottom, “5 changes” should not be omitted.

Results (page 565):

Line 2, “Schistonchus” should be changed to “*Schistonchus*”.

Line 3–4, “Ditylenchus halictus” should be changed to “*Ditylenchus halictus*”.

Line 5, “Paraphelenchus” should be changed to “*Paraphelenchus*”.

Line 6, “Aphelenchoides” and “Bursaphelenchus” should be changed to “*Aphelenchoides*” and “*Bursaphelenchus*”.

Line 7, “Laimaphelenchus” and “Schistonchus” should be changed to “*Laimaphelenchus*” and “*Schistonchus*”.

Line 7, 11, 26 “*S. altissimus* n. sp.” should be changed to “*Schistonchus altissimus* n. sp.”

Line 10, “Aphelenchoides blastophthorus” should be changed to “*Aphelenchoides blastophthorus*”.

Line 14, “Schistonchus” should be changed to “*Schistonchus*”.

Line 15, “Aphelenchoides and Laimaphelenchus” should be changed to “*Aphelenchoides* and *Laimaphelenchus*”.

Line 16, “Bursaphelenchus or Seinura” should be changed to “*Bursaphelenchus* or *Seinura*”

Line 20, “Schistonchus” should be changed to “*Schistonchus*”.

Line 27, “iii) *S.*” should be changed to “iii) *Schistonchus*”.

Line 32, “Schistonchus” should be changed to “*Schistonchus*”.

Table 1 (page 566):

Line 2 of Table heading, “mm” should be changed to “µm”.

Diagnosis and relationships (page 567):

Line 5, “Ficus” should be changed to “*Ficus*”.

Line 6, “F. altissima” should be changed to “*F. altissima*”.

Line 6, “*E. altissima*” should be changed to “*Eupristina altissima*”.

Line 23, “(£0.4 vs 0.6 VBD long)” should be changed to “(0.4 vs 0.6 VBD long)”.

Line 23, “(12–16 vs 18–24µm)” should be changed to “(12–16 vs 18–24µm)”.

Line 24, 26, 32, “(£0.4 vs 0.4–0.6 VBD long)” should be changed to “(0.4 vs 0.4–0.6 VBD long)”.

Line 27, “absent vs present”, “with spermatheca vs no” should be changed to “absent vs present”, “with spermatheca vs no”.

Line 28, “(£0.4 vs 0.4–0.5 VBD long)” should be changed to “(0.4 vs 0.4–0.5 VBD long)”.

Line 29, “(12–16 vs 24–26µm)” should be changed to “(12–16 vs 24–26µm)”.

Line 30, “(3 vs 4)” should be changed to “(3 vs 4)”.

Line 32, “(£0.4 vs 0.4–0.6 VBD long)” should be changed to “(0.4 vs 0.4–0.6 VBD long)”.

Line 33, “(12.0–16.0 vs 16.0–18.5µm)”, “distinct vs indistinct” should be changed to “(12.0–16.0 vs 16.0–18.5µm)”, “distinct vs indistinct”.

Results (page 570):

Line 2, “(16–22 vs 14–16 m)” should be changed to “(16–22 vs 14–16µm)”.

Line 4, “*S. cassowaryi*” should be changed to “*S. cassowaryi*”.

References (page 570):

Line 2, “Schistonchus” and “Ficus benjamina” should be changed to “*Schistonchus*” and “*Ficus benjamina*”.

Line 3, “Nematology” should be changed to “*Nematology*”.

Line 5, “(Chen Feng-haw)” should be changed to “(Chen Feng-Haw)”.

Line 7, “Aphelenchus retusus” and “Aphelenchus” should be changed to “*Aphelenchus retusus*” and “*Aphelenchus*”.

Line 8, “Journal of Parasitology” should be changed to “*Journal of Parasitology*”.

Line 9, “Schistonchus” should be changed to “*Schistonchus*”.

Line 10, “Ficus”, “Nematology” should be changed to “*Ficus*”, “*Nematology*”.

Line 15, “Schistonchus laevigatus” should be changed to “*Schistonchus laevigatus*”.

Line 16, “Ficus” and “Pegoscapus” should be changed to “*Ficus*” and “*Pegoscapus*”.

Line 16–17, “Journal of Nematology” should be changed to “*Journal of Nematology*”.

Line 18, “Atti Academia Pontaniana” should be changed to “*Atti Academia Pontaniana*”.

Line 20, “Pegoscapus”, “Ficus”, “Journal of Nematology” should be changed to “*Pegoscapus*”, “*Ficus*”, “*Journal of Nematology*”.

Line 21, “Bioinformatics” should be changed to “*Bioinformatics*”.

Line 25, “Bursaphelenchus” should be changed to “*Bursaphelenchus*”.

Line 26, “xylophilus”, “Nematology” should be changed to “*xylophilus*”, “*Nematology*”.

Line 31, “Molecular Biology and Evolution” should be changed to “*Molecular Biology and Evolution*”.

Line 33, “Schistonchus”, “Ficus” should be changed to “*Schistonchus*”, “*Ficus*”.

Line 34, “macrophylla”, “Fundamental and Applied Nematology” should be changed to “*macrophylla*”, “*Fundamental and Applied Nematology*”.

Line 36, “Nematology” should be changed to “*Nematology*”.

Line 39, “Bioinformatics” should be changed to “*Bioinformatics*”.

Line 43, “Bursaphelenchus” should be changed to “*Bursaphelenchus*”.

Line 44, “Nematology” should be changed to “*Nematology*”.

Line 48, “Schistonchus africanus” should be changed to “*Schistonchus africanus*”.

Line 49, “Ficus thonningii” and “Elisabethiella stuckenbergi” should be changed to “*Ficus thonningii*” and “*Elisabethiella stuckenbergi*”.

Line 50, “Journal of Nematology” should be changed to “*Journal of Nematology*”.

Line 52, “Caenorhabditis elegans”, “Genetics” should be changed to “*Caenorhabditis elegans*”, “*Genetics*”.

Line 53–54, “Afro-Asian Journal of Nematology ” should be changed to “*Afro-Asian Journal of Nematology* ”.

Line 56, “Bursaphelenchus” should be changed to “*Bursaphelenchus*”.

Line 57, “Molecular Phylogenetics and Evolution” should be changed to “*Molecular Phylogenetics and Evolution*”.

Line 59, “Schistonchus” should be changed to “*Schistonchus*”.

Line 60, “Ficus hispida” , “Nematology” should be changed to “*Ficus hispida*”, “*Nematology*”.

Line 62, “Schistonchus hirtus” should be changed to “*Schistonchus hirtus*”.

Line 63, “Ficus hirta”, “Nematology” should be changed to “*Ficus hirta*”, “*Nematology*”.